

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 5684/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in WP No. 26729/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DISTT.MEDICAL & HEALTH OFFICER,A.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. VENKATA RAMANA MURTHY

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.Rajneesh Kr.Singh, Adv.

Ms.Sameena Ahmed, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs.K.Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

There shall be an interim stay of the operation of the impugned order including the contempt

proceedings in the meanwhile.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master