

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13267/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in WP No. 26729/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DISTT.MEDICAL & HEALTH OFFICER,A.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. VENKATA RAMANA MURTHY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.Rajnish Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Ms.K.Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time

thereafter is granted to file rejoinder, if any.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master