

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1446 OF 2007

DISTT.MEDICAL & HEALTH OFFICER,A.P.& ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. VENKATA RAMANA MURTHY

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 22/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants seeks  
time, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master